

Website Privacy Policy

By using this website, you consent to Foundation Foot and Ankle Center use and disclosure of your information as described in this Website Privacy Policy. We reserve the right to modify, alter, or otherwise update this privacy policy at any time and for any reason. You should visit this page from time to time to review the current terms. To assist you in knowing when the privacy policy was last updated, the month and year of the most recent updated policy will appear at the bottom of this page. All materials posted on Foundation Foot and Ankle Center website are owned by Foundation Foot and Ankle Center and are there as educational materials. Those contents do not replace professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.

Privacy Policy

This online privacy policy describes how and what Foundation Foot and Ankle Center collects, uses and safeguards as to information obtained through its website. This website privacy policy only pertains to information collected by Foundation Foot and Ankle Center via this website. We may use and disclose your protected health information to carry out treatment, payment, licensing, or health care operations and for other purposes that are permitted or required by law. We do not sell personal information gathered on this website to third parties. We do not collect personally identifiable information about you except when you voluntarily provide it to us. For the purposes of this privacy policy, the term "personally identifiable information" is any and all information that identifies you personally, such as your name, address, telephone number(s), e-mail address, or company name. Please note that in order to request an appointment online, it will be necessary for you to provide this information. For example, if you request an appointment online, you will need to provide your name, phone number, email address, and date of birth so that we can add you to the EMR system and reach you to make the appointment. Individuals who choose to provide personally identifiable information may receive email updates that may contain advertising, and this advertising may be "targeted" based on demographic information, e-mail domains, or zip codes. You may unsubscribe from any communication received from Foundation Foot and Ankle Center at any time by emailing info@foundationfootcenter.com.

"Non-Personally Identifiable Information" can be technical information or it can be demographic information (i.e. age, gender or interests). Non-personally identifiable information does not identify you personally. Here are some examples of the non-personally identifiable information that is collected via the website:

- Age and gender for appointment purposes
- Internet Protocol (IP) address -- Your IP address is a number that lets computers attached to the Internet know where to send you data -- such as the webpages you view. We use this information to deliver our webpages to you upon request.
- Cookies are bits of text data sent from a web server to a user's computer to be retrieved later for purposes of identification. You have the option of refusing cookies on your browser. You should note that by refusing cookies some areas of our website may not function properly.



Security Policy

Foundation Foot and Ankle Center cannot guarantee protection against user misuse, loss, or alteration of your own information. We make every sensible attempt to secure your information, however, there cannot be a 100% guarantee that there will be no data transmission.

Linking to other websites

Foundation Foot and Ankle Center website may link to other websites and it is important to know that those websites may contain different privacy provisions than the ones here at Foundation Foot and Ankle Center. Please be aware that Foundation Foot and Ankle Center is not responsible for the privacy practices of other websites. To ensure your privacy is protected, we recommend that you review the privacy policies and any other terms of any internet website you visit.

Compliance with the Children's Online Privacy Protection Act (COPPA)

Foundation Foot and Ankle Center does not knowingly solicit data online from or market to children under the age of 13.

Contact Information

If you have questions about this website privacy policy or concerns, please contact us at info@foundationfootcenter.com

Updated May 2021